

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1361 OF 2026

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

Vikas Champatrao MokashiPETITIONER

V/S

Prashant Vasantao Chinchurkar And OthersRESPONDENT

**A.M. CHANDEKAR for Petitioner
for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAFULLA S.
KHUBALKAR J**

DATE : 23rd February, 2026

P.C. :

AWAIT SERVICE

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)